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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3803292
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3910918
Date of Transaction: 04/07/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E ~INTERE7
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

~1 APR i Z Zliti ~
LAAA.- -BY:- r.1.- - ....-*

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

1 10.00 CASES: AMC443322/$20.00, AMC443323/$20.00,
- n/a - 200 . 00AMC443324/$20.00, AMC443325/$20.00,

AMC443326/$20.00, AMC443327/$20.00,
AMC443328/$20.00, AMC443329/$20.00,
AMC443330/$20.00, AMC443331/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

2 10.00 CASES: AMC443322/$37.00, AMC443323/$37.00, - n/a - 370 . 00AMC443324/$37.00, AMC443325/$37.00,
AMC443326/$37.00, AMC443327/$37.00,
AMC443328/$37.00, AMC443329/$37.00,
AMC443330/$37.00, AMC443331/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE

3 10.00 CASES: AMC443322/$155.00, AMC443323/$155.00, - nla - 1550 . 00AMC443324/$155.00, AMC443325/$155.00,
AMC443326/$155.00, AMC443327/$155.00,
AMC443328/$155.00, AMC443329/$155.00,
AMC443330/$155.00, AMC443331/$155.00

TOTAL: $2,120.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:| 2120.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/7/2017



Receipt Page 2 of 2

TYPE:~CHECK || RECEIVED:||04/06/2017 |
CHECK NO: 004008

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS ~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/7/2017
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f_s«21.-.4* -United States Department ofthe Interior C=5F~'
Pl=lih'6102 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT .f-.'ti

Arizona State Office ~~»*ft#Y=/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az,/
DEC 1 3 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AMC443322

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 0858 49

DECISION

DEBBIE BUTLER This decision affects those claims
1549 TREVORTON RD shown in the block below.
COAL TOWNSHIP, PA 17866-7734

AMC443322
AGATE AND PALM

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of S 155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1. as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized



2

officer. the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM Will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board o f Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken. your notice of appeal must be filed ih this office (at the above address) u ithin
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by tlie Board. the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay niust also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Staw

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AN'IC serial number(s) on all correspondence, If additional information is
required. please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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f«»<i United States Department of the Interior , I-= W.- ,
'u.1 01'AmUNT 0, THE INTE:10.1

%
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~

Arizona State Office*t@33* One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/ _______
In Reply Refer To: DEC 15 2017
3830 (9200) RM
AMC437130, AMC437935, AM0440367, AMC440526, AMC441034, AMC.442189, AMC443322

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0190 0000 4056 5607

DECISION

GRE INC : This decision affects those claims shown
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD, STE 22 : in the block below.
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84117-5174 :

AMC437130, AMC437935, AMC440367, AMC440368, AMC440539, AMC441034, AMC442189,
AN'10443326, AMC443331
FESTERLING, MORNING STAR, RAWHIDE, RAWHIDE EXTENSION, MICA GlANT, BULL
CANYON, BLACK MOUNTAIN, COPPER QUEEN, TEXAS QUEEN

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2017, for failure to
tiinely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner' s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you niust notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue ati order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with
the non-conipliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604.. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

1-his decision may be appealed to the Iiiterior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board. the petition for a stay must accompany your tiotice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with tliis office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproofto denionstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainin~ 51 Star

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) Tlie relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm iftlie stay is not granted, and
(4) Whetlier tlie public interest favors eranting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. I fadditional information is
required. please call ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

f
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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937/30
4-3-7139-
9 3-793 5--
939 536
11/15/2017

-1 In,1 1G{1= ~ R =,L= 4399491 Jiw
EXPEDITIONS 8 4 0747 3- ,

LI LA) 524 6GRE, Inc, '' (110 5-26
331 S. Rio Grande Street 440369
Suite #201 440552
SLC, UT 84101 m.*44/039 IE =,=

13 m; r-
0

Arizona BLM 0 >.

Re: Change of Address - .10
4<949/99 S -

N --~ CD

Dear Arizona BLM, 943323- 8 54
- r.:

Please make a not that GRE Inc. Office has moved. Please change our address to the following

GRE, Inc. 9 9-36 / 0
331 S. Rio Grande Street
Suite #201
SLC, UT 84101 9990-7/
We have the following claims

FESTERLING, AMC437130
HILLTOP, AMC437134
MORNING STAR, AMC437935
BLACK GOLD, AMC438326
FLAG, AMC439949
C.O.D., AMC440223
ARIZONA RAND, AMC440245
RAWHIDE, AMC440367
RAWHIDE EXTENSION, AMC440368
GIBSON EXTENSION, AMC440532
HOSEY, AMC440534
JIMMIE, AMC440536
LUCKY BOY, AMC440538
MICA GIANT, AMC440539
NEW STANDARD, AMC440540
NEW S * RD EXT, AMC440541

1 fli



=!* t,~~'*ra4!zz~f~~ 01% 885A GBLBRUSH „, , 1 ~ 38 m .{?4'13:F#fli]I
GRE Inc.

331 5. 210 GRANDE ST
SUITE #201

5 LC, UT 84101 ,„.
-C
=:-Arizona BLM 0 -urn =Attn: Cashier Z co

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800 4 0 =UntPhoenix, AZ 85004
5:0 73, SnA

CD 0C.>

>



ST LOUIS, AMC440544 GULn RISH
TELLURIDE CHIEF, AMC440545 EXPEDITIONSTWILIGHT ZONE, AMC440547
VERDE COMBINATION, AMC440548
YELLOW BREAST, AMC440549
GOLDEN BELT, AMC440552
GOLDEN TURKEY, AMC440553
BULL CANYON, AMC441034
APEX, AMC441153
GREEN STREAK, AMC441154
TALLEY, AMC441155
BLACK MOUNTAIN, AMC442189
CARMELITA, AMC442190
FOUR PEAKS, AMC442191
FOUR PEAKS EXT, AMC442192
GREAT BEAR, AMC442193
JASPER, AMC442194 =...»
AGATE AND PALM, AMC443322 -C ,·n

DHOENIX. ARIZ

ALASKAN, AMC443323 /0 ---4 -10 ->L-

ARRASTRA, AMC443324 -- 1 <
ARRASTRA, AMC443325 -'nCOPPER QUEEN, AMC443326 552 rt)-r.
PLAMOSA, AMC443330 S w n

-...TEXAS QUEEN, AMC443331
AMBASSADOR, AMC443510
RADIO, AMC443511
UNITED STATES, AMC443512
CARMELITA 1, AMC444671
CARMELITA 2, AMC444672

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

i lilli
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~|~EXPEDITIONS
1 Ji. 11_ lit

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc -O .... CD

331 S. Rio Grande Street 0 - Ed
Suite #201 m 4 3

3 4 , -: PJSLC, UT 84101 ~< ru * R
Quit Claim Deed r.'

105 . --« -,--Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6 -1, I
THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84101

For and in consideration of monetary compensation, do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• D. Steffes Construction of 8218 Barnslev Ave, in the city Westchester, county of Los Angeles, state of CA
90045,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of La Paz, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Plamosa, AMC #443330 Located in Section. FL Township 3.N, Range 18W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 10th day of January, 2019

Signature(s) of Grantods):-_~

JESSICA SHUMAN GRE, Ins/F~presentative ~

Name & Address of Preparer: JESSICA SHUMAN, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
331 5. Ri~13<ande Street, Suite #201, SLC, UT 84101

~NTEREMSIGNED-~(40 \
Signatury,pPClaim owner's age4,LESS[(* SHUMAN

BY _JESSICA SHUMAN ~3 FEB 0 4 2019Printed name of Claim owner's agent
STATE OF UTAH SYL- (141. b'
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE -
On the 10th day of January, 2012, JESSICA SHUMAN did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County o f Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Wh~acknowledged to we,that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned./ 10, A Url-r:A /,

PARKER C. STECKNotary Public of Salt Lake County, Utah 67*~HA Notary Public state of Utah LEE;/My commission expires on : Alov 3,6 1010\ ~'~j~~'~j ) My Commission Expires on :
November 5,2019

Comm. Number: 666U65

4-360 3 d -7



1/10/2019
PHOENIX. ARIZ

BLM

GRE, Inc. Z ..  5 n
: 73

331 S. Rio Grande Street
Suite #201 -4 .,
SLC, UT 84101

SJ
Z I.Arizona BLM > N ~

Re: 1 Quit Claim Deed

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed 1 Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording this
documents. Please find a check addressed to the BLM for these fees. Please send the recorded
documents backto GRE, Inc.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com



GRE Inc
331 S. Rio Grande St #201 ilifir:illic:491 =
SLC, UT 84101 

---„.-I-- '..-I- .'

51.000
 

STAGE

Sat Lake UT @*i -" .--

Arizona BLM
Attn Cashier

One N Central Ave Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

-U ~ rw
rn C b

Cn

00 , .

ECEIV

t"Gr,1
CD CD

0 -,7
1 7



~ Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4360347
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4477469
Date of Transaction: 01/31/2019

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
331 S RIO GRANDE ST
STE 201
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84101-1136 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF (1) -n/a - ~15.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443330/$15.00

TOTAL: $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2019
CHECK NO: 004652

NAME. GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/31/2019



Amc99330.
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~,v EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road = 31

Suite 22E d X

r OENIX. ARIZ 
.

SLC, UT 84117 ., ill

1 - n nQuit Claim Deed N :. '-1
1-<

Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6 - --I] #m
.-

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84127 - 3

For and in consideration $3,651 (Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and
QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Frederick Lynn Futch of 243 NW Sparr LN, in the city Lake City, county of Columbia, state of FL 32055,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Gold Range, AMC #443327 Located in sec. 2, Township 19N, Range YOM~

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 29 day of September, 201

Signature(s) of Grant6r(s):

*«-<DC \\ --
Jessica Sliumaxi GRE, Iiic: Rebiesentative \.--J

Name &-Address of Preparer: Crystal Sutton, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED -U*R 1--
Signature of~im owner'#agsn~Sica Shuman 1 L,5,-.,15- + _/<ST,5.1. '311 6 , ·N

f
BY Jessica Shuman ,.,.. /.,·,..„

 Jil i~ti,!i:;131' d;512:,3 1Printed name of Claim owner's agent
STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the _29 day of September, 2012, Jessica Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the-County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledged to me that he/shfsigned it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

/**' 'S * M L_ 15- u ti-NotarF Phhlieof Salt L~6 County, Utih

My commission expires on: r ~T 1 3

#- 54 ,<9 /r /././ 76>L  F



D
9/29/2017

EXPEDITIONS ,t:
(-0

GRE, Inc . fn C-> ..70
- \Z  , Tl

2091 E. Murray Holladay Road 9\,3 f 1 >~)1 4enSuite #22E »~ ,~

SLC, UT 84117 A 4573 S -0 : crl
1--1 0

r-1
53 W 41ARIZONA BLM 4 rl  '.)

Re: ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED(s)

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each
of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

1 1
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EXPEDITIONS
--

----SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84117 ---

C.4 .- -
Arizona BLMr. I 
Attn: Cashier00 0- 5 

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
W LA!

Phoenix, AZ 85004
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Receipt 
Page l of l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3989002

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4099259
Date of Transaction: 10/03/2017

CUSTOMER:

GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

LINE 
UNIT

# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / rRF /1 -n/a - 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443327/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/02/2017

CHECK NO: 004289

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/3/2017
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~~Dv EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To: 

,-:

GRE Inc
331 S. Rio Grande Street

1818 FEB -

Suite #201
SLC, UT 84101 

(.7

33 -

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84101

For and in consideration $9,597.25 (Nine thousand five hundred ninety-seven dollars and twenty-five Cents), do

CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Richard Duke of 5768 Chesterville Road, in the city Tupelo, county of Lee, state of MS 38801,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the

County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Arrastra Lode, AMC #443325 Located in Section. 9, Township 13N, Range 11-W

• Arrastra Placer, AMC#443324 Located in Section 9, Township 133 Range 11W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of

Arizona.
Dated this 29th day of January, 2018

Signature(s) of Grantor~4~-~

-au
JESSICA SHUMAN GRE,~r. Represen ve

Name & Address of Preparer: JESSICA SHUMAN, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -

331 S. R»*ande Street  Suite #201, SLC, UT 84101

SIGNED-~*5> C \ 1-

Signature of~lim owner's a~1:!~)CA SHUMAN
E

BY JESSICA SHUMAN
Printed name ofClaim owner's agent

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF S  *T LAKE
On the k°1+ day of JkRUAFY , 2018, JESSICA SHUMAN did personally appear before me, the

Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,

Who *knor/ledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein ment  ~ATERE,
YjA 0 1*14

Notary Public of Salt Lake County, Utah FARKER C. mci( r FEB 2 0 :018
*A .7 '1~ No#ory Public Stole of Utah 11=

My commission expires on : Nov 5 .0 \1 (* , ,~31 My Commission Expires on :
·*4 14vvemb- 5 2019 i BY: EE-

4 ~/' Comm. Number: 68606 5 1

» - 40 5 1 F r 1 1
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4081871
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4193818
Date of Transaction: 02/06/2018

CUSTOMER:

GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO . ONLY /  TRF/2 - nja - 20 . 001 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443324/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/05/2018

CHECK NO: 004394
NAME: GRE INC

2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/6/2018



Ainc-493352

q *#5][EL lili
~~' EXPEDITIONS

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
331 S. Rio Grande Street
Suite #201
SLC, UT 84101

2111 DEC 1 2 
A 

I:

.m
Quit Claim Deed

'F
r 

1//Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-113.1 AG
~ Fil

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84~17

For and in consideration $2,059 (Two Thousand Fifty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVE)hnd C~T CLAIM
to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Debbie Butler of 1549 Trevorton Road, in the city Coal Township, county of Northumberland, state of 28
17866,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of La Paz, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Agate and Palm, AMC #443322 Located in sec. E, Township lON, Range 14~

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 5th day of December, 2017

\

Signature(s) of Grantorts ~l

- 1 **1
JESSICA SHUMAN GRE, I/. RepresentativLD

Name & Address of Preparer: JESSICA SHUMAN, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
331 »-Riq Grande Street, Suite #201, SLC, UT 84101

SIGNED» _ *--NUSignature of.©Flim owner'kagentif2SSICA SHUMAN

BY JESSICA SHUMAN
-

Printed name of Claim owner's agent
STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 5TH day of December, 2011, JESSICA SHUMAN did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County o f Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknoy#d*51,to~me thathHEsigned it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

Notary Public of Salt-Lake Coun6, Utah
 PNTERMy commission expires on: DECEMBE*j, 2018 - 1-1649 27(,
0 4 DLE.202(7

-



12/5/2017fiIEILEI RIETSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
331 S. Rio Grande Street ..>\
Suite #201 ;

 A -414) ...'

...JSLC, UT 84101 »· 1 »*f.fh 53

2 1 
K. 

,

--
Arizona BLM >

--

> rnRe: one Quit claim deed(s) 1\J

>N
-Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each ofthese documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed forfiling fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

1 11
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, Ree'eipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4042276

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4153569
Date of Transaction: 12/14/2017

CUSTOMER:

GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1 .00 TRF/ 1 - n/a - 10 . 00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443322/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/14/2017

CHECK NO: 004367
NAME' GRE INC

2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/14/2017
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1 11. ./1 3.1
EXPEDITIONS

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E f cr

SLC, UT 84117
,. 4' 

i

Quit Claim Deed r
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 AG 5 l·'

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 54117 c.

For and in consideration $1000 (One Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Robert Benson of 4010 S Highland Drive Suit C, in the city SALT LAKE CITY, county of SALT LAKE, state of

UT 84124,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the

County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• ,TIM KANE, AMC #443328 Incated in sec. 8, Township 22N, Range 17E

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of

Arizona.
Dated this _30 day of June, 201.7 ~--»-~

Signature(s) of GrarUGi:--5> ----4-

-*.---4145 \ 3> -
JESSICA SHUMAN G RFInc. Rep/hentative

Name & Address of Preparer: JESSICA SHUMAN, an Agent for GRE. Inc. -

E-i691 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED -- -  -3<2(9.;
Signature of f>im owner'ngeFt_JE~SICA SHUMAN j krESs. CRYSTAL SUTTON- 14.Lif.,1.: ...

-F, .1 ---, )4 Notary Public- State of Utah
BY JESSICA SHUMAN- \.,w· 2. ' ,'-7/ Commission Numbe!: 680693
Printed name of Claim owner's agent r 4 111*.

STATE OF UTAH LE- ----511.5(0_50{55·-r,4-9#"„.*i.-2.5..2,7-:

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the _30 day of JUNE, 2012, JESSICA SHUMAN did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notwy pub)jein and for the 5:ounty of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who ack~0*16dged to'fne that he/she-sit£ned it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

li-1 /( 4 <1l ,~ '

Notary Publ~561' Salt Lake Count><Lih

My commission expires on: DECEMBER 24TH, 2018 NTERE~ 5 8 Se 16(/
JUL 1 9 2017 ~

BY:_*Zv



1-/. "- ill 11  1

EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E 

r -

SLC, UT 84117 
_
CD

Quit Claim Deed -0 T

Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 AG

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117 -

For and in consideration $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Andrew Ross Topliff of 10380 Boundary Creek Terrace, in the city Manle Grove, county of Hennepjn, state

of Minnesota 55369,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the

County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• 1XL, AMC #440535 Located in sec. 33 & 34, Township 23N, Range 11- and sec. 3, Township 223,

Range 17~

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of

Arizona.
Dated this 30 day of June, 2017

Signature(s) of Gran*r(s): )
 ---T--2-K

JESSICA SHUMAN GRE„IE RepresefitatircD
R

Name & Address of Preparer: JESSICA SHUMAN, an Agent for GRE, inc. -

(1091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNEb---jj-6-7 C ~~ --- -/.M-
 ,-A.:- -

Signature ~215im owner's 4elsSSICA SHUMAN C.# ,.p CRYSTAL SUTTON

BY _JESSICA SHUMAN_ U. r.rt' r.
Notary Public - State of Utch

Printed name of Claim owner's agent 9 45 *t./.f Commission Number: 660693

STATE OF UTAH i:,5 / 14 tommiss;or, Expin;. Dec. 24, 2015 :

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the _30 day of JUNE, 201.Z, JESSICA_SHUMAN did personally appear before me, the

Undersigned notary public in and for the-County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,

Who*~*5~ledged<to me that he/she<gned it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

4 ' l */p .
NAry I*llc of Salt Lake trly'u~h

My commission expires on: DECEMBER 24TH, 2018



7/6/2017

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road <4.-'
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

ARIZONA BLM
1 ' 223

Re: TWO QUIT CLAIM DEED(s)

C.'

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed TWO QUIT CLAIM DEED (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each
of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

11 111
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3886134
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3995338
Date of Transaction: 07/12/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443328/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/10/2017
CHECK NO: 004097

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/12/2017
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JUi_
EXPEDITIONS

When Recorded Mail To:
r·~3GRE Inc r-J i -

2091 E Murray Holladay Road 7 3 1
-/-1Suite 22E

SLC, UT 84117 .-/>< CO . ' 1-n
3 2 3 2rn rnQuit Claim Deed 2 1 30r-J 7Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11 -1134 16 0 CO - 51

-.r

5 12 5?'THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $5,500 (Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT
CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Chris Allen of 6442 Engle Rd, in the city Brook Park, county of Cuvahoga, state of Ohio 44142,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of La Paz, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Mineral Hill, AMC #443329 Located in sec. 12 & 13, Township 2!i, Range 15f

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 18 day of Aug, 2017

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Crystal Sutton GRE, hic. Representative

Name & Address of Preparer: Crystal Sutton, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED
Signature of Claim owner's-agent Crystal Satron

r/11F
 Efie

~
BY _Crystal Sutton_ 

P SEP u 6 23;1 i 1Printed name of Claim owner's agent
STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 18 day of Aug, 2012, Crystal Sutton did personally appear before me, the~Y:--~-J----
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

,-4 dc, 0 ~gLA
~ ~Votary Public of Salt Lalketounty, Utah *3»>, JESSICA AKAUOLA

~My commission expires on: / 5~p~~4 11?m:m'=0:t=Ir

December 30, 2019
\25:/ Comm. Number: 686723

4/  l./ 09 (/ Ilf
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-EXPEDITIONS --I -.C

11 AUG 29 
A
 8 2 4

:30 ·Fl
lcD

GRE, Inc. 0

2091 E. Murray Holladay Road . -'*AP «Suite #22E :. 'r,You
SLC, UT 84117

ARIZONA BLM

Re: ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED(s)

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each
of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

1 1
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3966203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4076086
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 TRF/ 1 - nja - 10 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443329/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 08/23/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/29/2017
CHECK NO: 004206

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/30/2017



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 4/30/2019

1 lilli~ ill lilli lill I~~ lill lilli Ill lill
Box Number= AZ15009

Claim Begin-End: AMC443322-AMC443331

4 Annual Filings

lillillilll'lll'll Illill'llillillil AZ15009-23 AMC450400-AMC453366
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, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248101
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363575
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018 -0 = 32

CUSTOMER: £0 ...

f

ROBER BENSON --.-

n 571
4010 S HIGHLAND DR CS

COSALT LAKE CITY.UT 84124 US 1 <-.

HOENIX. A .IZONA

--

-0

1 
. 

: 
<,rl-1

C

W <-  D

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443328 5155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2018

NAME: ROBER BENSON
4010 S HIGHLAND DR
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124 US

CARD NO:1XXXXXXXXXXXX9035 AUTH CODE: 04454D
NAME ON ROBER BENSONCARI):

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/30/2018 12:45 PM (MASS) Serial Register Page Page 1 Of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 20.66 AMC443328
Claim Name: JIM KANE
Case Disposition: ACTIVE Lead File Number
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00 AMC443322

Name & Address Interest Relationship

BENSON ROBERT CLA[MANT~ ~
I --./--4010 S HIGHLAND DR STE C SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84124-1661 O _-1
rn c_

County / State District r: A, :41

MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO 3> " . T
E U 1%

0 0Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision CD -Ill --1
2 ..
> W A14 022ON 017OW 008 NE SE N --

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/10/2017 403 LOCATION DATE
04/06/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3803292

08/28/2018 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2019:$155 4248101
08/30/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018,$155 3966750
04/06/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2017,$155 3803292

08/28/2018 392 MONIES RECEIVED $155.00:1 4248101
07/19/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
07/10/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GRE INC 3886134
04/06/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC443322-AMC443331,

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4362656
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4479878
Date of Transaction: 02/01/2019

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT BENSON
4010 S HIGHLAND DR STE C
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84124-1661 US

LINE UNIT
# OTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 NOI 2018/1 -n/a - 15.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443328/$15.00

TOTAL: $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2019
CHECK NO: 5137

NAME: BENSON, ROBERT
4010 S HIGHLAND DR STE C
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124-1661 US

REMARKS
NOI 2018/1

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/1/2019



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/25/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 18 Of 25

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4248102 Printed For Lead File # AMC443322

Agency Tracking ID: 1535477873

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 29
Paid On: 8/28/2018 Total Amount Paid: $4,495.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BLACK GOLD AMC438326 AMC438326 $155.00

FLAG AMC439949 AMC439949 $155.00

C.O.D. AMC440223 AMC440223 $155.00

ARIZONA RAND AMC440245 AMC440245 $155.00

JIMMIE AMC440536 AMC440526 $155.00

LUCKY BOY AMC440538 AMC440526 $155.00

NEW STANDARD AMC440540 AMC440526 $155.00

NEW STANDARD EXT AMC440541 AMC440526 $155.00

ST LOUIS AMC440544 AMC440526 $155.00

TELLURIDE CHIEF AMC440545 AMC440526 $155.00

VERDE COMBINATION AMC440548 AMC440526 $155.00

YELLOW BREAST AMC440549 AMC440526 $155.00

GOLDEN BELT AMC440552 AMC440552 $155.00

GOLDEN TURKEY AMC440553 AMC440552 $155.00

APEX AMC441153 AMC441153 $155.00

GREEN STREAK AMC441154 AMC441153 $155.00

TALLEY AMC441155 AMC441153 $155.00
CARMELITA AMC442190 AMC442189 $155.00

FOUR PEAKS AMC442191 AMC442189 $155.00

FOUR PEAKS EXT AMC442192 AMC442189 $155.00

GREAT BEAR AMC442193 AMC442189 $155.00

JASPER AMC442194 AMC442189 $155.00
ALASKAN AMC443323 AMC443322 $155.00
PLAMOSA AMC443330 AMC443322 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/25/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 19 Of 25

(by Date Paid)

CARMELITAl AMC444671 AMC444671 $155.00

CARMELITA 2 AMC444672 AMC444671 $155.00

GOLDEN TURKEY 1 AMC447861 AMC447861 $155.00

GOLDEN TURKEY 2 AMC447862 AMC447861 $155.00

NEW STANDARD 1 AMC451012 AMC451012 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~ Receipt Page 15 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248102
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363576
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
JESSICA SHUMAN
1995 RIVER RUN DRIVE
HUNTSVILLE.CT 84317 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 4495.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439949/$4495.00

TOTAL: $4,495.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 \MOUNT: 4495.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2018

NAME: JESSICA SHUMAN
1995 RIVER RUN DRIVE
HUNTSVILLE CT 84317 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3699 AUTH CODE: 029750
NAME ON JESSICA SHUMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 357 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4248101 Printed For Lead File #AIVIC4433~2~,
Agency Tracking ID: 1535477189

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1
Paid On: 8/28/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JIM KANE AMC443328 AMC443322 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 14 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248101
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363575
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
ROBER BENSON
4010 S HIGHLAND DR
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84124 US

LINE UNIT# QTY ~ DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

~LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 ~OT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / - da - 155 . 00IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

|CASES: AMC443328/$155.00

TOTAL:~ $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card stateme;Iias "BI*1 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: |08/28/2018

NAME: ROBER BENSON
4010 S HIGHLAND DR

, SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124 US
CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9035 ~ AUTH CODE: 04454D
NAME ON ROBER BENSONCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



.

Run Date: 08/01/18 Run Time: 05:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4220417 Printed For Lead File # AMC443322
Agency Tracking ID: 1532622553

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 07/26/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00
}Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CARRASTRA AMC443324 AMC443322 $155.00 ~
LARRASTRA AMC443325 AMC443322 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 24 of 33
* 

6

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4220417
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4335618
'1)ate of Transaction: 07/26/2018

CUSTOMER:
JESSICA SHUMAN
331 S. RIO GRANDE STREET
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84101 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / - nla - 310 . 001 i 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

: CASES: AMC443324/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".
-

1 1, AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/26/2018

NAME: JESSICA SHUMAN
331 S. RIO GRANDE STREET
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4137 | AUTH CODE:||023097
NAME ON JESSICA SHUMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/30/2018



Run Date: 07/23/18 Run Time: 04:31 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4205971 Printed For Lead File # AMC443322
Agency Tracking ID: 1530807842

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/05/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
~ MINERAL HILL AMC443329 AMC443322 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



4 Receipt Page 21 of 29

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4205971
Phone: 602-417-9200

,Transaction #: 4320925
Date of Transaction: 07/05/2018

CUSTOMER:
JESSICA M SHUMAN
331 S. RIO GRANDE STREET
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84101 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443329/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/05/2018

NAME · TESSICA M SHUMAN
331 S. RIO GRANDE STREET
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101 US

CARD NO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX4137 AUTH CODE: 017746
NAME ON JESSICA M SHUMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

11
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/10/2018



Ru- IDS+A 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3966750 Printed For Lead File # AMC443322
Agency Tracking ID: 1504117675

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/30/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
~ JIM KANE AMC443328 AMC443322 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 89 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3966750
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4076634
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT BENSON
4010 SO. HIGHLAND DR. #C
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84124 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443328/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2017

NAME: ROBERT BENSON
4010 SO. HIGHLAND DR. #C
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX9035 AUTH CODE: 02294D
NAME ON ROBERT BENSONCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2022

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/5/2017



Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3936760 Printed For Lead File # AMC443322
Agency Tracking ID: 1502738378

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6

Paid On: 08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid: $930.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
HOSEY AMC440534 AMC440526 $155.00
JIMMIE AMC440536 AMC440526 $155.00
APEX AMC441153 AMC441153 $155.00
GREEN STREAK AMC441154 AMC441153 $155.00

IJASPER AMC442194 AMC442189 $155.00
PLAMOSA AMC443330 AMC443322 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 26 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3936760
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4046384
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017

CUSTOMER:
CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SLC,UT 84117 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - n/a - 930 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440536/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/14/2017

NAME: CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SLC UT 84117 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4138 AUTH CODE: 022634
NAME ON 'CRYSTAL SUTTONCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3920867 Printed For Lead File # AMC443322
Agency Tracking ID: 1501786701

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/03/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
MINERAL HILL AMC443329 AMC443322  $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 29 of 63
,

..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3920867
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4030367
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2017

CUSTOMER:
CHRISTOPHER J ALLEN
6442 ENGLE RD
BROOK PARK,OH 44142 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443329/$155.00

TOTAL: 5155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/03/2017

NAME: CHRISTOPHER J ALLEN
6442 ENGLE RD
BROOK PARK OH 44142 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX7209 AUTH CODE: 00371B
NAME ON CHRISTOPHER J ALLENCARD:
EXPIRES: 10/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3917326 Printed For Lead File # AMC443322
Agency Tracking ID: 1501613952

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 24

Paid On: 08/01/2017 Total Amount Paid: $3,720.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BLACK GOLD AMC438326 AMC438326 . $155.00
ARIZONA RAND AMC440245 AMC440245 , $155.00
GIBSON EXTENSION AMC440532 AMC440526 $155.00
NEW STANDARD AMC440540 AMC440526 $155.00
NEW STANDARD EXT AMC440541 AMC440526 $155.00
ST LOUIS AMC440544 AMC440526 3 $155.00
TELLURIDE CHIEF AMC440545 AMC440526 2 $155.00
TUSCUMBIA AMC440546 AMC440526 $155.00
TWILIGHTZONE AMC440547 AMC440526 $155.00
VERDE COMBINATION AMC440548 AMC440526 $155.00
YELLOW BREAST AMC440549 ] AM(440526 j $155.00
GOLDEN TURKEY AMC440553 AMC440552  $155.00
TALLEY AMC441155 AMC441153  $155.00
CARMELITA AMC442190 AMC442189  $155.00
FOUR PEAKS AMC442191 AMC442189  $155.00
FOUR PEAKS EXT AMC442192 AMC442189 1 $155.00
GREAT BEAR AMC442193 AMC442189 1 $155.00
AGATE AND PALM AMC443322 AMC443322 1 $155.00
ALASKAN AMC443323 AMC443322 $155.00
GOLD RANGE AMC443327 AMC443322 $155.00
RADIO AMC443511 AMC443510 ; $155.00
UNITED STATES AMC443512 , AMC443510 $155.00

*='  *=©h.*kS©S==* I

CARMELITA 1 AMC444671 AMC444671 j $155.00
CARMELITA 2 AMC444672 AMC444671 , $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



icevelpl ' rage 11 01 0,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3917326
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4026792
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2017

CUSTOMER:
CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SLC,UT 84117 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / - rda - 3720 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442190/$3720.00

TOTAL: $3,720.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 3720.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/01/2017

NAME: CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SLC UT 84117 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4138 AUTH CODE: 026942
NAME ON CRYSTAL SUTTONCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



* k

Run Date: 07/20/17 Run Time: 10:48 AM, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3884443 Printed For Lead File'**0~43322~
Agency Tracking ID: 1499711440

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6

Paid On: 07/10/2017 Total Amount Paid: $930.00

j Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
1 FLAG AMC439949 AMC439949 $155.00
1 C.O.D. AMC440223 AMC440223 $155.00
~ LUCKY BOY AMC440538 AMC440526 $155.00
] GOLDEN BELT AMC440552 AMC440552 $155.00
~ARRASTRA AMC443324 AMC443322 $155.00
j ARRASTRA AMC443325 AMC443322 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



•Receipt Page 6 of 29

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3884443
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3993624
Date of Transaction: 07/10/2017

CUSTOMER:
CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SLC.UT 84117 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / - n/a - 930 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443324/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/10/2017

NAME: CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SLC UT 84117 US

CARD NO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX4138 AUTH CODE: 029274
NAME ON CRYSTAL SUTTONCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/25/2017
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Do not remove this notice from this file!
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3/31/2017

1

-

EXPEDITIONS 9

GRE, Inc.
1

2091 E. Murray Holladay Road :
Suite#22E 

Ul ,SLC, UT 84117 LJ

ARIZONA BLM J

Re: TEN Notice of Location(s)

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed TEN Notice of location (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

1 111
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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IM„AING CLAIM STATUS RE, JRT
Data Entered : 4 I11 I (7 **#& MTP Checked By: 9 / /t / /7 6,-

GEO Checked By: ~/ / li f /-1 FWI-
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC lf/03'BA thru AMC 44 0/
NUMBER O'Kklk'MS & TYPE: CHARGES:

94/ 1 LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 830
PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $ *60
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 1 , 550
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Onlyl 

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ 6/,) 3\0. 1

j (or\J 91] 8 5--
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : QAer-tht-Counter [ J *IMELY FILED: Yes [ No[ ]#,-JV.f1 11 k) ~»--14LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T /161-4 R ILHU. SEC 11(0

T 45»ji R #43-1 1 SEC /61

TT 0/ 15 k) R ~) flj) SEC ~
SEC 9

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] 4, SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] / 1,4 /V R i 1 0/ <Uc g

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH ER [ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land ? Yes [ ] No [ ]

C443322

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE 1,119/O- 0/7 \NmAn Wn
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM (

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Aqate and Palm

2011 APR -6 
P
 2: 36

BLM -f.

lode mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp '

GREINC whose current mailing

address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117.

The general course of this claim is Southeast TO Northwest and it is
situated in La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The Aqate and Palm Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described
by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:
Beginning at East corner #1, thence 1500 feet Northwest at 315° to North corner #2, thence 600 feet
Southwest at 225' to West corner #3, thence 1500 feet Southeast at 135°, to South corner #4, thence
600 feet Northeast at 45' back to East corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T l ON R 13W survey monument for corner of sections 29, 30, 31, 32 thence
South 71' 29 minutes 33 seconds West a distance of 6,817 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 36 , Township l ON ,
Range 14W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % of SECTION 36 Tl ON
R14W

AMC443322

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

I .-

DATED AND POSTED on the gr~,IRdli~lrf6Thklay of January, 20<7<
LOCATOR (s) u/164- l )<21

Crystal Sutton (agent for GRE Inc) U// , 0 /
V I

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _Agate and Palm LODE_ mining claim, which is located in

Section 36 Township _1 ON_ , Range _14W_ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC443322

_LA PAZ_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES
WITH FLAGGING

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Alaskan

im
 APR -bBLM

lode mining claim has been located by Date .
1. -*

StampGRE INC whose current mailing
1, 19 2

address is 2091 E Murrav Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117.
0-

The general course of this claim is South TO North and it is
situated in La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The Alaskan Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described by metes
and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows: Beginning at
Southeast corner #1, thence 1500 feet North at 0' to Northeast corner #2, thence 600 feet West at 270°
to Northwest corner #3, thence 1500 feet South at 180°, to Southwest corner #4, thence 600 feet East at
90° back to Southeast corner #1, place of beqinning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 5N R lOW survey monument for corner of sections 19, 20,29, 30 thence
North 78° 13 minutes 17 seconds West a distance of 4,246 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 19 , Township 5N ,
Range lOW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW % of SECTION 19 TSN
RlOW

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.

AMC443323

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTED on the#66od«is 1 OTH dayyf..dSLary, 2017./ A
,LOCATOR (s) - #:'--94'

-.- -7Crystal Sutton (agent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _ALASKAN LODE_ mining claim, which is located in

AMC443323

Section 19 Township _5N_, Range _l OW_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_LA PAZ_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR Gulch PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ARRASTRA
1 1 1 ,

placer mining claim has been located by BLM - n

1611 APR - b 
P

-7
Date --GRE INC whose current mailing , 1
Stamp

address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117.

The general course of this claim is South TO North and it is 5 1
situated in MOHAVE County, Arizona.
The ARRASTRA Placer Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), In Aliquot
parts and contains the El/2 of the NE 1/4 of the NE % in section 9 T13N RllW Gila Salt River Meridian,
Arizona.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 13N R 11 W survey monument for corner of sections 3,4,9,10
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9, Township 13N ,
Range 1 1 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) El/2 of the NE 1/4 of the NE
% in section 9 T13N Rl 1W Gila Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or

AMC443324

ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

«n
DATED AND POSTED on the groun~HIS lOTHdSy,efiIANUARY, 2017.
LOCATOR (s)

CRYSTAL SUTTON REPRESENTATIVE OF GRE INC.

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AMC443324

1. The above map depicts the _ARRATRA PLACER_ mining claim, which is located in

Section 9 Township _13N_, Range _11W_ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_LA PAZ_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim El/2 OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM :=3

0NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Arrastra
BLM

lode mining claim has been located by Date r..,
--Stamp 1. LJGRE INC whose current mailing Ul

address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117.

The general course of this claim is East TO West and it is
situated in Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The Arrastra Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described by metes
and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows: Beginning at
Northeast corner #1, thence 1500 feet West at 270° to Northwest corner #2, thence 600 feet South at
180° to Southwest corner #3, thence 1500 feet East at 90'. to Southeast corner #4, thence 600 feet North
at 0° back to Northeast corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 13 N R 11W survey monument for corner of sections 3,4,9,10 thence South
59' 9 minutes 13 seconds west a distance of 205 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9, Township 13N ,
Range 1 1 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 9 T13N
RllW

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.

AMC443325

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on the gro u$fh~'dEDTH day pf<January, 2017.
LOCATOR (s) /001 ./ fCrystal Suttoniagent for GRE Kic)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _Arrastra LODE_ mining claim, which is located in Section

9 Township _13N_, Range _11W_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_MOHAVE_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM rk

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Copper Queen ;
BLM r-

lode mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp

GRE INC whose current mailing _

1011 AP,1 -b 
P
 2: 35

address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. c

The general course of this claim is East TO West and it is
situated in La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The Copper Queen Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described
by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:
Beginning at Northeast corner #1, thence 1500 feet West at 270° to Northwest corner #2. thence 600 feet
South at 180' to Southwest corner #3, thence 1500 feet East at 90°, to Southeast corner #4, thence 600
feet North at 0' back to Northeast corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 6N R 18W survey monument for corner of sections 11,12,13,14 thence
South 44° 4 minutes 13 seconds East a distance of 3,859 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13 , Township 6N ,
Range 18W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW % of SECTION 13 T6N
R18W
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.

AMC443326

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTED on thg#66n»lis 10*~ day of January, 26fr ,
LOCATOR (s) 11

Crystal BUfantagent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _COPPER QUEEN LODE_ mining claim, which is located

AMC443326

in Section 13 Township _6N_, Range _18W_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_LA PAZ_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Ranqe
BLM

1011

lode mining claim has been located by Date r r i .-C

-DStamp -' =0 '..
GRE INC whose current mailing 'CD

cr -3

address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. *
-

The general course of this claim is East TO West and it is ... ..Al

situated in Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feebo width.
The Gold Range Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described
by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:
Beginning at Southeast corner #1, thence 1500 feet West at 270' to Southwest corner #2, thence 600
feet North at 0° to Northwest corner #3, thence 1500 feet East at 90°, to Northeast corner #4, thence 600
feet South at 180° back to Southeast corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 19N R 2OW survey monument for corner of sections 3,4,9,10 thence South
10° 41 minutes 34 seconds west a distance of 3,986 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9, Township 19N ,
Range 2OW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE % OF SECTION 9 T19N
R2OW

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.

AMC443321This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTED o n~jf66~Efiis 10!W'6y of January, 2017.
-1 /\/1/1/LOCATOR (s)

- - LS'£9. '%'/ A /1-M
CrystafSutton (agefitfor*GRE inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AMC443321

1. The above map depicts the _Gold Range LODE_ mining claim, which is located in

Section 9 Township _19N_, Range _2OW_ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_MOHAVE_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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r-'LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM S

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Jim Kane rl 7-no
r SU ·1BLM :,-3

lode mining claim has been located by Date cr
StampGRE INC whose current mailing

L

address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. 7. CJcn
The general course of this claim is Southeast TO Northwest and it is
situated in Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The Jim Kane Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described
by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:
Beginning at North corner #1, thence 1500 feet Southeast at 135° to East corner #2, thence 600 feet
Southwest at 225° to South corner #3, thence 1500 feet Northwest at 315°, to West corner #4, thence
600 feet Northeast at 45° back to North corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 22N R 17W survey monument for corner of sections 4,5,8,9 thence South
58° 45 minutes 11 seconds west a distance of 2,339 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8, Township 22N ,
Range 17W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % and the SE % OF
SECTION 8 T22N R17W
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.

AMC443328

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTED 5'~'~~ 10TH day of J~y,4017.
LocATOR (s) ~.«/Zfy>*f,sEf-

Crysta~~utton (agent for G~ Inc)~~  ~ ~

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _Jim Kane LODE_ mining claim, which is located in Section
8 Township _22N_ , Range _17W_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

MOHAVE_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

AMC4433282. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r-:·
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mineral Hill

BLM -

i Oil APR -b 
P
 2: 36

lode mining claim has been located by Date r
r-StampGRE INC whose current mailing -

address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117.

The general course of this claim is East TO West and it is
situated in La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The Mineral Hill Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described
by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:
Beginning at Northeast corner #1, thence 1500 feet West at 270° to Northwest corner #2, thence 600 feet
South at 180' to Southwest corner #3, thence 1500 feet East at 90°, to Southeast corner #4, thence 600
feet North at 0° back to Northeast corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 5N R 15W survey monument for corner of sections 11,12,13,14 thence
North 88° 53 minutes 9 seconds East a distance of 3,946 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13 , Township 5N ,
Range 15W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW % and NE % of
SECTION 13 and the SE % and SW % of section 12 TSN R15W
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is

AMC443329

understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on t'»Sfound-this-1Qth day of January,,2017.f liE 

i

LOCATOR (s) L/, Z.d'
i ./.C// + /

Crysal Sutton (agent for GRE Inc) 1/ '

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _MINERAL HILL LODE_ mining claim, which is located in

Section 12 & 13 Township _5N_, Range _15W_ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_LA PAZ_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

AMC4433242. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Plamosa 22./..J -
BLM r

lode mining claim has been located by Date r.i
=0

StampGRE INC whose current mailing CY-

address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. y
-

The general course of this claim is East TO West and it is . cu
situated in La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in%vidth.
The Plamosa Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described
by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:
Beginning at Northeast corner #1, thence 1500 feet West at 270' to Northwest corner #2, thence 600 feet
South at 180° to Southwest corner #3, thence 1500 feet East at 90°, to Southeast corner #4, thence 600
feet North at 0° back to Northeast corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 3N R 18W survey monument for corner of sections 14,15, 22, 23 thence
North 65' 56 minutes 26 seconds East a distance of 1,903 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 14 , Township 3N ,
Range 18W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW % of SECTION 14 T3N
R18W
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is

AMC443330

understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claimprownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTED on the gretifid Ul;LQIEEday of Janu#4 2017.
/1LOCATOR (s) . A --3

4/'i
Crystal Sdtion*gent for GRE Inc) /

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _Plamosa LODE_ mining claim, which is located in Section
14 Township _3N_, Range _18W_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, 3,

_LA PAZ_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING

C4433303. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Texas Queen <
BLM

 

r.: "

ZOIl APR -blode mining claim has been located by Date .--- ~ ~' il

- .....1Stamp -=GRE INC whose current mailing .
-0 r 1

address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. d r:9
LJThe general course of this claim is North TO South and it is - cn

situated in Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The Texas Queen Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described
by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:
Beginning at Northeast corner #1, thence 1500 feet South at 180° to Southeast corner #2, thence 600
feet West at 270° to Southwest corner #3, thence 1500 feet North at 0°, to Northwest corner #4, thence
600 feet East at 90° back to Northeast corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T6N R5W survey monument for corner of sections 23,24,25,26 thence
South 88' 26 minutes 44 seconds East a distance of 4,809 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25 , Township 6N ,
Range 5W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 25 T6N
RSW
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or

AMC443331

ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or owlership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTED on the grourrd tl*fOT»·d* of January, 20>~. ,/~
LOCATOR (s) . U.7...- v --irCrystal Sutton Alent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _Texas Queen LODE_ mining claim, which is located in
Section 25 Township _6N_, Range _5W_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_MARICOPA_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66

A 
C44333

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES
WITH FLAGGING

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 08:59 AM RUN DATE: 07/19/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section =
Mtrs = 14 003ON 018OW 014, 14 003ON 018OW 999, 14 005ON 010OW 019, 14 005ON 010OW 999, 14 005ON 015OW 013, 14 005ON 015OW 999, 14 006ON

005OW 025, 14 006ON 005OW 999, 14 006ON 018OW 013, 14 006ON 018OW 999, 14 010ON 014OW 036, 14 010ON 014OW 999, 14 013ON 011OW 009, 14
013ON 011 OW 999, 14 019ON 020OW 009, 14 019ON 020OW 999, 14 022ON 017OW 008, 14 022ON 017OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 08:59 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/19/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 034819
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 006ON 005OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
380910 PENDING 025 FF ALL; Y

Serial Number: AZA 034902
Total Case Acres: 4.350

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 014OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
380913 EXPIRED 036 ALIQ E2NE,S2SENW,

Serial Number: AZA 035145
Total Case Acres: 0.002

Casetype Case Disp 14 022ON 017OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
289001 AUTHORIZED 008 MNR SWNESE;

Serial Number: AZA 036762
Total Case Acres: 16,480.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 006ON 0050W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
380099 PENDING 025 ALIQ NE;

Serial Number: AZA 036838
Total Case Acres: 22.486

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 014OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 036 LOTS 1,7,8;



TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH RANGE 10 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ MARICOPA LA PAZ / MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINHAKA '~41#PA FIELD .F~CE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES012 013 T 6N
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TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA ~
LA PAZ / MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LIKE H.VASU .'ELD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
4 37.87 13 39.59 |2 39.30 |1 39.02/
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TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH RANGE 11 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
KiNG~UN Fril OFFKCE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

T TIN
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TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY T 7N

YUWA FIELD OFFKI
R 18W ~ R 17W STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MS 2240 BMOHAVE COUNTY /5,00 STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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2 4131 1 .- SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT4 \BIC NO 4
~ 2950 /-- 4 19 20- 16 3302 21 22 23 24

3 4139

--d EL-*_.Is 1679
4 41,46 1/82

7 38.49 38.57/
1 28.371 . '/0

1 4150 | .1 MS 1639| 7-~7 ~

fri.»t-1.
/ L* SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPP. EMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAi PLAT

2 41.50 ~~ NO 8 NO 7 NO 7

I 90- , 30 29  27 26 25
3 41 . 50 1 I A lig"

- 1\ - *Si€V -45* 7:,,5244 4150 rs

'
' PHI 07970 11 i«-z=« ff--yn 6'7 L»'4 -s

*Z~ 2091 17 ..60

1
0
-1
 

3
1

~r> .~e *t #\ -I--,~,»~314 ' 32 ~~144 33 ~ 34 „«6~ 35 36 r---
4/9, \
4 4173 1 MS # MS 3565

MA
M 081523 PHX 075476 % PHX 07737/5

1 m .econ,y/ MS 3590 QCD ..con ~ ICS *'«Ien Lot 34 -59 ' 02 "N

Long 11420'10"W
D/C

93/592

./.
CURRENT TO GS

WARNING ...WENT
SCALE / choins Thi , plat i. thi Bure~.'i Record of ./ W. . culd . ded M T 19 N

oni. 0, a F.il di,p)oy of the .hip iur.ly dotu. Rec- 6-16-2003
0;dg hme~ do ne rene. * change~ which ...M teel
etrecte¢ m,· lote~01 mo~~n~ t~ of ri~g or oth~ 6~di05 Of ~t.
..fer to le ......sir... f. nf5~.,.......mot.. 

R __ELY



TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

~ 4 400~\. | 3 40 13 1 2 40 23 ~ 1 4033 4 40 39 13043 1 2 4045 1 4049 MTP
SUPPL SECS 3,4,9,10

AL--4-\
MS 3349.,Zle I , 

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

»Cev 1 1 \
 RE.IVEY ORIGINAL SUR~EY

-1- -1_ _L!=- TRACT NO T R SEC SUBOI'.251_~_

IMS 328- L
F 6 2880

»8 - Nut =x \,5 ~ · 578

\ Al!MS 3338 T.- 0.39 .
3 -

'10 20 ·9 3741~-_i r FOR ORDERS AFFECING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENDFIED LANDS ITHDRAWN FOR CLASSiFiC, ION.
MJNERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.

\868023 
.

'

 AZ. 25482

x + 1 1**#-- MS 4136 L GRAZING DIST NO 2

-69/2 -3 ~» ~\ 13 27 83 -TQ 38~32 . 7,15 17 3205 MDS 479 NE
480 Ny

A 20912 3
50 - 4 3760 A

%
d MS 3484 MS 4136

199.4

M. 2737

16246265 | 1 04 935866
0 .- 5/C ID/C 1 3.96

5 2925 MS 1699 A
MS 2737

2
% 13/80

MS 2737 40"4

% MS 413684 365 MS2240 A

24/265 2 3573 ~
13 24 ·36

0/C

45976

HS 3.62 ./6
154/7 MS : 40.

'DE

9
@69437 

' /1/2 423662 ~
1 4 3945 rt_

R 023662 A 21021

AZA 298n 5

L% 17'
I lili /' MS 3408 ~0170

AZA 21021
50

93441/
K ./ AZA 288~1

AZA 30409

805049
799693 D/C11/ r

'Mf' 3312 '

68/3 
AZA /88IO 

NO 2

5 CURRENT TO GSI. v,Al¢NiNG ..~MEN r
SCALE in choins 1 T __19_N. s plat i. the . dreau ' s Record . .., Ind ahould be used P.

5 iD 20 ..1, 05 11 .op';. 61.1.¥ .f le till.. -r*y 'It.. R.c- 6-16-2003
-  hereon do r,j re~ect tltie chonge* *hic~ me~ have teel 1IR 20 W

.Hect.d by lili rio-lili . rillrl or ... ..... .f ...
Re- ta * co.,tr~ sur¥eIf. *ill,urvey In#orm.~on.



TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY
M. 3508

4,It.

14 2 13 112 2556II 10 3595 I 4 4066 ~ 3 4070 |2 4076 |1 4081 4 40 31 3 40 21 2 4011 1 400141,60 4560 fl\~¢Ur MS 3339

111 11 1 INDE:< TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
Fll,mEY ORISIMAL Slmly

4203 4568 -91«2 TRACT NO T M IEC 8-ImvISION
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL P\_A·[

4 3 2
42.32 -- MS 350622 -«4..4728 - Ill lillie

25  ~~ so~ r '-1
5 3616

4262 4234 t' 26.32 MS 3780 

./

 3575•~
~237 - a 311 854988

19 18 13601"Air

40966

3800 ,24 456240

FOR OADERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL M USE OF

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPREMENTAL PLAT
~14 4
 tinrOENNFIED LA#CS .TA- FOR CLASSIFJCANON.

509 26 /56|25 3440 41536 REF89 703 'OE* OF /IM-ANEOUS *N.
29 325"

360 - \ p.

DIST NO P

31 32 j 6 38 64
3290 1960 312 j12126. GRAZING DIST NO 2A ...9./. 5

2378 1

831 < 48 12 3760 ' 12120 NDS 43] NE
MS 2776 432 NW3928

25.60 MS 29/ 51233 I
279;58 2072 / 360330 \ 433 Sl

D/C563 f 434 SE

34 . 16 .A 10%531 ...26802-7.-DO06 . - D. ID/C A# 24926 2/W W208~ , -63 D/C , . L8 - 47- + - 16 &.):14 13 Sec. .

~11 3800 16 5 Ser 22, ff/25611/4
15 12 3737 37 . 30 37 .25 3723 P«X 034352 2

Sec 26, NI/25]/2
fec 28, NW,/4NE.1/4, Nvj/4. NVJ/45W1/4lili, -r .4 -t -1·;, >~- I

13 1128 02- 79-0/06 1021339
 Sec 29. SEJ/4

2992 3656 3649 3645 3643 Sec 70· ( ot 7./. I.:
L ocA toefe * 959097 * 834988

1116 5 3661 0 3644 3 3/46 2 3674 5 3676
MS 2461 54 325 8 3673 3667
*84.6 29 ,81D/C . -

9 3629110 37 12 11 3698 12 3691 5 3680 6 3682 7 3773 . 3775 '

-L -26- 1 -+ -19- + 21 22 23 , 2415 I '4 13 ~3619 3728 3717 3716 
PH* lilli -...

MS 4446 R/v Ier -'' \

-t -4.
3628 37 .5 3746 3745 PHX 063306 1 * ~1/D Recon R/. . 8549" 1 ...

-

3569 3699

34 .89 36 , 05 M 083387
AR 033346 WD Pecon
R/V 15' 29 28 27 25

338.85 /W'6R/.15·, -1 R/. 15*
m.653895 A 19263 ./C\~27223

854988 WD RKon 854988 854988
-

3897

4 . -«\39.92

31 32 33 35 36
CU..BT TO BY.Bm- 438 . J . A2,lf 534499R/. 3/30 /1999 RE

'449.20.

4
3883 PHI 075480 A I9263 I

854998 - m.lk>,,_ ....con WD ..con .549.8 P/C ..Min 1 D. 854988 56 7/20/1874
Lot.35014*40"N
6*I, 114•02'20'w

WA"I# STATENE,fr
SCALE T.UM

.,~, . . c.n,e dia,1., ii - t~,-tt, a,ne, ~t~. 010C-
~r- mer«n . Met rMW.-I -~0~ m, *n A.17-1-

30 ch.ns to th. inch ,ff*. .Mre' mm./*r~,r .r -*.
~t*r. -f~r t. - *t~1 mm W .*. -'



TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH RANGE 15 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
LAKE H,n/ASU AELD OFF?CE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 36.41 |3 37.08 2 36.93 136.78 4 36,659.36 54 2 36.44 |1 36.33 4 36.25 |336.17 2 36.11 ||136.03 4 3.99 |3 35.95 2 35. |' 35.89 . 35.80 |3 35.62 |2 35.46 |13528 4 3511 |3 34.91 |2 34.73 !1 34.53

1 - _~«L _ 1 1 111 11 _L 11i
5 3934 j

PHI .7905./)\\ -I ...W TRACT NO 7 R SEC SUBDI~79ON* *tr .-.7 39.79 1

3 2 1 INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACT
RESUIVEY 0.1.NAL SURVEY

1028062 10*3738 1070897 1045665 F09~FS~2 PHX ..487$
0/0~ ./. 0/C «/'%1 06U *orn US

139.94
B..5 '
./ ~~ ,42>4 295~2 f2 40.01 | * ur.

8 1 0 \\Qk>'~10 11 123 40.09 1

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

--
UNDENIFIED LANDS VATHDRAAN FOR CLASSICAION.

4 4016 | MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.

1036617 ~038454 FO566rs 1077.2. r=X« 71 rfe REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DQWMENTS.

\ 0
T 40.25 4 D/{C OG Abi, 03~96

I 185.5 PH>' 082282 PH,f 082242 fc- 2.'
E Belen *D R.% '

1 118 16 ...., 14 13

I r..- ' '6,4 .0 " ..5
PH* 084871

~0374f. QCS Raco~

0/C ,64 55 2~9,/1928
1 40.32 | ~ 'I

L-- A25'

2 .0.32 1
.......2

101.27.2 \PH. 07.140.Ir- \R/W 2410 1 22 -23
AA PHr 0#6650

44
4 40.32 1

1152757 r065640 1, 473 ro65633 0.-6/8-0/C D/C D/C

140.31 >.

2 40. 27 1 .Z' 0331/6
~7- 20·

M

~043529 Y07304'
D/C ./C

30 28 27 26 25
3 40.25

AZA 2207.
R/'H

4 40.21 1

57- ..96.f
./C

· 2 40. 16 1 0 33460
I ...WJ

= 5 T
~, 40 1~ 31 32 34 35 36

A 5325 AZA 29285
0 0 Ral. 50'

I. ..325
21 ./"Pe ""

1--0 »11 1 [>~r 64,4,7, ~-
PLO 7818 ~

,[

 »1 1 9 ««' »- ITGOT'

56 2/9/1928 M. $077580 1072485 1072483 33 ·43 ' 24"ND/C D/C ./C

Long 113*4559"W
R 16W ~ R 15W

CURRENT TO LT GSM Mir
~~AR~ING STATE.EMT T __ANT 4N SCALE in chains ACADThis plct 15 * Bwre~'9 Rec*. lilic. Wd shou~d . used

10 5 0 10 20 30 only os I graphic d.ply of t. tom.ip W-. d¤ta ./ 4-7-2016
mIl - 1 arda Mercon de ~0¢ r** tie cha~,5 which moy ~0~ bee~ R 15 W

e~fect~d by loter~  moyerr~15 of mer3 or oth~ bodies of woter
Refer to the ce-ve~ for omcialsurve~ Information.



TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY

lt.WA FYEL. 0FnCE

STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 38.35 |3 39.93 |2 39.89 11.84 4 39.82 13 39.82 |2 39.82 t' 3982 4 39.3 13 39.4 719 86 1 <  MS 213'3 35,77 | 2 39,81 |139.77 43976 |339.74 |239.74 1139.72 4 39.75 13 39.83 |22 39.89 11 39.'97

122000.-- r .- '/ -\79.739 n
D/C ./--1 z

_ -1- 1 1 _ 1 1 1 _ 1 11 - - 1 f~ 1--_~flv,_ 1 1 1 1%5 38. 24 1 1,62771 ) 64- :m* 040 6 27 . 30

./. 3310 L_ \ \ AZA 35714-.

11
451595 | ------k-\ R/W ~ INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS- 6 5 4-1 130"-L -3 0 3- 1

6 38.12 I . ...IS \\ 7 4510
RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY

TRACT NO T R SEC SUBDIVISION
-

7.798 1 9 L 10 3912|36.42 -r
1% e/,9,9

1 1
137.96 1

2 3.04

--7 8 9 10 11 123 38.12 |

FOR ORDERS AFFECING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS MTHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,

4 38.20 | MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

138.26 | Gri/ ing Dist No 2

UDS 439 NE
440 NW

3 38.30 1

-- \z 4/1/,9,9
18 17 16 15 14 13

\~ 0.0 'era',

LY 4/'/'919
4 38.38 i

PHOX 0805.0
QCD Recon 1-1. 4/1/1919

1 38.40 1

2 38.40 1

19 20 21 22 23 24

438.40 1

138.41 1

2 38.42 1

3 36.44  30 29 28 27 26 25

138,49 1

2 3856
PH:( 075*16
050 ..0.
56 409,9

31 32 33 34 35 36

-\ T.Hx 0832254 3~.69 ' 1.. 0,6499\0 AAR 038?9 PHX 075416
QCD *on

1 .. I. 4,/019,9 La' 33 ·32 '59 "N
Long 114·03'48"W

W*RNING STAlnIENT CURRENT TO NW GSR Mer
SCALE in chcins rn,a # Ii th~ Bureau', Recgrd of Tl- ~14 -d be used ACAD T __~__N

60 D~!y 05 0 giaphlc displ~y of * townaMIp iw~y dota. Rec- 12-3-2014
-I l ~ ards h~,0,1 do nol rell~ct title chan. . R 18 W

~rfected by lotero; movement~ of rivers or other bodies O~ 1.~ter.
Refer to the ccd~trol 5urve- #survey inforTnotion.



TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GIl-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA ~
T 7N

MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
R SW ~ R SW FJEL. OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL 1~_ES

2 ..IT. 39.27 14 39.11 |5 39.03 . 39.0. |3 lili 112 3898 |13896 4 39.01 13 3.11 |2 39.21 113931 . 39.37 13 3938 2 39,40 11 39.41 4 39.44 13 39.49 12 39.53 |139.58 . 39.68 13 39.85 i. 40.01 |' 40.18

111 111_1 11_ill_Ill _Ill_
5 39.19 1

5 4 3 2 1 INDE>TO SEGREGATED TRACTS6
 

TR~CT NO T R SE~ ....1..~ION

RESURVE. OR~GINAL SURVEY

..m il~ .Yr*.
PHX 077544
SF .7.ef
AN ..

11
2 39 . 503 | } AZA 359.7 7

\\ lilli

8 9 10 11 12

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIENTFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION.

4 39. 52 1 MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF ISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

MDS 296 NE
139 .6 

299 SE
297 /W

2 3965 -7

18 17 -, 29--r28.,-16~5 1797 15 14 13

4 39.82 11<771\t -1 4 3129 5X Mbi ,er
1 1*'.

139 8.

2 39.86 1

:«4«=3.
19 20 21 22 23 24

439.86 1

1.9.88 |

2 39.it -1

339.9.1 30 29 28 27 26

~~ 355.7
4 3998

1
1 1..

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
N 01

31 32 33 34 35 36

PHI 077847
1 --lili...

PH1 077544 PH* 077378 rY98463
50)r Ht,4el £r »e/v„ Lat 33*48'35 ND/t *fl W,nlillin 

Long 112 ·43 ' 28"W

GSR MerCURRENT TO LT
...ING STA'.'EMT T __LNSCALE in chains ACADThi5 *t ~s the Burec~'5 Rsccrd I ~tke, * hou~. be u,ed

10 5 0 10 20 30 60 ..:y .6 I lilli d.ly of thi ....1. suMy .... Rec- 11-9-2016

wHI - I : ord~ her= do f,ot renect titie chon,9 *noy h¤ve been R __AW
eftected . 1.* .Ivemens . .iver, or *er .dies of -ter
Ref~r t~ the codostral,u~8*10~ sur~y Informot*.
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Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier ,

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800 -
Phoenix, AZ 85004
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